Get it meet of Megha and gramme Imp of intation & Evaluation Department

SUER BY THE GOVER

OFFICE ORDER

Dated Shillong, the 23rd September 2014

No.PIA.7/2014/7:- During the period of absence on Training for Mid Term Carrear Training, Phase - III Programme for IAS Officers of Dr. B.D.R. Tiwari, IAS, Joint Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya & Director of Programme Implementation & Evaluation, Shri P.L. Nongbri, Joint Ditrector, Programme Implementation & Evaluation is authorized to look after charge of Director, Programme Implementation & Evaluation alongwith Financial Powers w.e.f. 18.08.2014 to 10.10.2014.

Sd/- (Shri P Jain, IAS),

Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department. Dated Shillong, the 23rd September 2014.

Memo.No.PIA.7/2014/7 - A

Copy for information and necessary action:-

- 1. The Private Secretary to the Principal Secretary to the Governor of Meghalaya, Raj Bhavan, Shillong.
- 2. The Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information of Chief Minister.

- The Private Secretary to the Deputy Chief Minister, Meghalaya, Shillong.
 The Private Secretary to all Ministers.
 The Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary/Addl. Chief Secretary Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 6. All Principal Secretaries/Commissioner & Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Shillong.....Department.
- 7. The Commissioner of Division for East, West, South, South West and North Garo Hills Districts, Tura.
- 8. The Commissioner of Division for East, West & South West Khasi Hills, West Jaintia Hills, East Jaintia Hills and Ribhoi Districts, Shillong.
- 9. Principal Resident Commissioner, Meghalaya House, 9 Aurangzeb Road, New Delhi 110001.
- 10. Trade Adviser, and Director of Movement, Govt., of Meghalaya, Meghalaya House, Kolkatta, Shanty Pally, Kolkata – 700042.
- 11. All Administrative Departments.
- 12. Political Department for information & record.
- 13. Cabinet Affairs Department for information.
- 14. Finance(E) Department with reference to their I/D No.FE.343/14 dt. 26.08.2014.
- 15. The Advocate General, High Court, Meghalaya, Shilong
- 16. The Chairman, Meghalaya Public Service Commission, Shillong.
- 17. The Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong 793001.
- 18. The Director of Information and Public Relations, Meghalaya, Shillong.
- 19. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Meghalaya, Shillong with a request to publish the aforesaid Notification in the Meghalaya Extra Ordinary Gazette.
- 20. The Treasury Officer, Shillong North Treasury, Shillong.
- 21. The State Informatic Officer, National Informatic Centre for publishing in the Department's website.
- 22. Officer Concerned/ Guard File/ Personal File.

By Order Etc.,

(Smiti J.E.L. Lawai), Under Secretary to the Govt., of Meghalaya, Programme Implementation & Evaluation Department.